Print Form



Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215
1-614-466-0518

Requesting Electric Supplier: Ohio Power Company CASE NO.: 13 - 1903-EL-PEB

PETITION FOR REALLOCATION OF ELECTRIC SERVICE TERRITORY

Submit the original and five (5) copies of the petition and associated metes & bounds / detailed description, map and/or overlap sheets indicating proposed reallocation.

overlap sheets	indic	ating propos	sed reallocation.			
Affected PUCO Map No(s): I-33						
	·					
County(s):	Col	umbiana		Township(s):	Wayne	
Reason for Reallocation:		A new home is being placed on property with an established residence currently served by Ohio Power Company. Based on the location of the customer Ohio Edison Company has expressed issues securing right of way. Ohio Edison Company has requested Ohio Power Company serve this customer as there are already facilities on the property. Ohio Power Company is willing to serve the customer and the customer is agreeable to being served by Ohio Power Company.				
Metes & Bounds / Detailed Description of Reallocation:		Include an overlap "C" by Ohio Power Company in Ohio Edison Company's territory, as shown on the attached map.				
		Located in Wayne Township section 13 along Dobson Mill Road, approximately 921' east of the intersection of Dobson Mill Road and County Road 776 (Steubenville Pike).				
		Represented on Quadrangle Map I-33 and physically addressed as 39176 Dobson Mill Road, Lisbon, Ohio 44432.				
		Coordinates for the location of the home are Latitude N40°41'35.52" and Longitude W80°45'45.38" which is approximately 90' west of the house bill line in Ohio Edison Company's territory.				
Are all affected customers aware of the proposed reallocation? Are all affected customers in agreement with proposed reallocation? Yes No						
If no to eit question, pl explain:	ease					
]				
Ohio Power Company				OHIO EDISON Co.		
Requesting Electric Supplier				Transferring Electric Supplier		
Michele L. Jeunlot, Manager Regulatory Services				Glenn Bowman / General Supervisor Engineering Servi		
Printed Contact Name/Title				Printed Contact Name/Title		
Cyclic ful a 9/4/13 Signature/Date				Alen di	Bourne Signature Date	9-3-/3
614-883-6870				330-436-4007		
Contact Number				Contact Number		

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/4/2013 5:11:37 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-1903-EL-PEB

Summary: Application In the matter of the petition for reallocation of electric service territory of Ohio Power Company. electronically filed by Ms. Sherry L Hill on behalf of Ohio Power Company and Ohio Edison Company